

ITEM No.104

Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 349 of 1999

M/s. Saini Trading Co. & Ors.

... Appellant(s)

vs.

State of Haryana & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay/further directions and with office report)

with

SLP(C) No. 5112/1999 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),

RP(C) Nos. 1224-1226/1998 in SLP(C) Nos. 7119-7121/1998 (with appln.(s) for stay and with office report) and

RP(C) No. 1405/1998 in SLP(C) No. 5256/1998 (with office report).

Date: 22/02/2005 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)/

Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S K Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anoop G Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. J P Dhanda, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 349/1999

The dispute relates to allotment of plots in

2

Ballabgarh Agricultural Produce Market Area. Out of the

several traders who had applied for allotment, now at this

stage, as disclosed by the counter affidavit dated 17.1.2005,

there are only four traders who have not succeeded in getting

the plots and all others have been allotted plots.

The learned counsel for the appellants states that

the appellants are prepared to pay the reserve price and the respondent-Marketing Board may consider the case of these appellants for allotment out of the available plots.

The learned senior counsel for the respondent-

Marketing Board states that he would like to have instructions in this regard.

List after four weeks.

S.L.P.(C) No. 5112/1999

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the

petitioners are no more interested in prosecuting this petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

RP(C) Nos. 1224-1226/1998 in SLP(C) Nos. 7119-7121/1998 and

RP(C) No. 1405/1998 in SLP(C) No. 5256/1998

None appears for the petitioners.

The review petitions are dismissed for want of

prosecution.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed Order in review petitions is placed on the file)

3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 1224-1226 OF 1998

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 7119-7121 OF 1998

Suraj Sales Corporation and Ors.

... Petitioners

vs.

State of Haryana & Ors.

... Respondents

AND

REVIEW PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1405 OF 1998

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 5256 OF 1998

M/s. Hans Raj & Sons & Ors.

... Petitioners

vs.

State of Haryana & Ors.

... Respondents

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

The review petitions are dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....CJI

(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J

(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

.....J

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

New Delhi;

February 22, 2005.